
P O Box 20, Hermanus, 7200

TENDER NO: SC725/2009

REVITALISATION OF ZWELIHLE CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT - SUPPLY AND 

ERECTING OF MARKET STALLS SUBCONTRACT 

Tenders are hereby invited for tender SC 725/2009.

Tender  documents,  in  English,  are  obtainable  at  the  offices  of  the Overstrand  Municipality  at
Hermanus  Administration  (Directorate:  Economic  Development  and  Tourism),  Magnolia  Avenue,
Hermanus, Tel 028 313 8192, from 31 August 2009 between 08:00 and 15:30 upon payment of a non
refundable tender participation fee of R100-00 (One hundred rand). Bank guaranteed cheques to be
made  payable  to  “Overstrand  Municipality“.  Tenderers  who  choose  to  collect  documents  at  the
briefing session should book a document at least two days in advance by phoning the number above.

Tenders, completed in every respect and clearly marked: “TENDER SC 725/2009: REVITALISATION
OF ZWELIHLE CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT - SUPPLY AND ERECTING OF MARKET STALLS
SUBCONTRACT  ” and in a sealed envelope must be deposited in tender box number 4 at the offices
of Overstrand Municipality, Magnolia Avenue, Hermanus.

The closing time and date of the tender is 12h00 on Friday 18 September 2009. Tenders will be open
in  public  in  the  Committee  Room,  Hermanus  Administration,  Magnolia  Avenue,  Hermanus,
immediately after closing time.

Tenders must be valid for ninety (90) days after closing time.

It is estimated that tenderers should have a CIDB contractor grading designation of 2 GB or higher.

Overstrand Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any other tender and reserves the
right to accept any tender, as it may deem expedient. Tenders are subject to the Standard Conditions
and the Preference Procurement Regulations of 2001 and the Supply Chain Management Policy of
the Overstrand Municipality.

A  briefing  session will  be  held  at  the  offices  of  Overstrand  Municipality  (Auditorium),  Magnolia
Avenue, Hermanus on Tuesday 8 September 2009 at 10h00.

 For technical enquiries, contact Mr. Johan De Villiers at 028-313 0744.  

DIRECTOR: SOLI MADIKANE

DIRECTORATE: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND TOURISM

HERMANUS ADMINISTRATION

ISINIKI-XABISO/UQIKELELO-XABISO NO. SC 725 /  2009

Ukuba ufuna isaziso ngolwimi lwesixhosa nceda uxhulumane no Ms Mlindazwe 028 – 313 8192



Posbus 20, Hermanus, 7200

TENDER NR: SC725/2009

HERNUWING VAN ZWELIHLE SENTRALE BESIGHEIDSDISTRIK - VERSKAFFING EN 

OPRIGTING VAN MARK STALLETJIES SUBKONTRAK 

Tenders word ingewag vir: Tender SC 725/2009.

Tender  dokumente,  in  Engels,  is  verkrygbaar  by  die  kantore  van  Overstrand  Munisipaliteit
(Direktoraat: Ekonomiese Ontwikkeling en Toerisme), Magnolialaan, Hermanus, Tel: 028 313 8192
vanaf  31  Augustus  2009  tussen  08:00  en  15:30  na  betaling  van  ‘n nie  terugbetaalbare  tender
deelnamefooi van R100-00 (Eenhonderd rand). Bankgewaarborgde tjeks moet uitgemaak word aan:
“Overstrand Munisipaliteit”. Tenderaars wat verkies om ‘n dokument by die inligting sessie te verkry,
moet ten minste twee dae voor die tyd ‘n dokument bespreking doen deur die nommer hier bo te
skakel.

Tenders,  voltooi  in  elke  opsig  en  duidelik  gemerk:  “TENDER SC 725/2009: HERNUWING VAN
ZWELIHLE  SENTRALE  BESIGHEIDS  DISTRIK,  VERSKAFFING  EN  OPRIGTING  VAN  MARK
STALLETJIES SUBKONTRAK” en in ‘n verseëlde koevert, moet in die tender bus nommer 4 by die
Munisipale Kantore, Magnolialaan, Hermanus, geplaas word. Tenders mag slegs op die uitgereikte
tender dokumentasie ingedien word.

Die sluitingstyd en -datum van die tender is om 12h00, Vrydag 18 September 2009. Tenders sal direk
na die sluitingstyd in die openbaar oopgemaak word in die Komiteekamer, Hermanus Administrasie.

Tenders moet vir 90 dae na die sluitingsdatum geldig wees.

Daar word beraam dat tenderaars ‘n CIDB kontrakteurs gradering van 2 GB of hoër behoort te hê.

Munisipaliteit Overstrand is nie verplig om die laagste of enige ander tender wat ingedien word te
aanvaar nie. Tenders is onderhewig aan die Standaard Tender Voorwaardes, Voorkeur Verkrygings
Regulasies van 2001 en die Voorkeur Verkrygingsbeleid van die Overstrand Munisipaliteit.

'n  Inligtingsessie sal  gehou  word  op  Dinsdag,  8  September  2009  om 10h00  by  die  Overstrand
Munisipale Kantore (Ouditorium), Magnolia laan, Hermanus.

Vir tegniese navrae, kontak Mnr. Johan De Villiers by 028-313 0744.

DIREKTEUR: SOLI MADIKANE

DIREKTORAAT : EKONOMIESE ONTWIKKELING EN TOERISME 

HERMANUS ADMINISTRASIE

ISINIKI-XABISO/UQIKELELO-XABISO NO. SC 725 /  2009

Ukuba ufuna isaziso ngolwimi lwesixhosa nceda uxhulumane no Ms Mlindazwe 028 – 313 8192


